

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Amye Anderson, Communications Coordinator

Phone: (931) 476-4116

Email: <u>aanderson@ucdd.org</u>

PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT - FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Commodity Distribution

The Upper Cumberland Human Resource Agency (UCHRA) will hold a commodities distribution for Putnam County on Thursday, Dec. 17, 2020 from 9 a.m. until noon at Trinity Assembly Church of God, The Nest. Sign up will be available at the distribution site.

The Upper Cumberland Human Resource Agency does not discriminate on the basis of age, race, sex, color, national origin, religion, or disability in admission to, access to, or operations of its programs, services, or activities.

This project is funded under a Grant Contract with the State of Tennessee.

###

About Upper Cumberland Human Resource Agency: The Upper Cumberland Human Resource Agency (UCHRA) was established by the Tennessee General Assembly in 1973 to be the delivery system for human resources in the fourteen counties of the region. The programs operated by UCHRA initially included job training and transportation. During ensuing years, the UCHRA has expanded to supply a wide range of services that use a combination of funds from federal, state, and local organizations.